

CS No.98/2018
Mumtaz Bano & Ors. vs. Khurshid Alam & Ors

11.04.2018

Fresh suit for partition & permanent injunction has been received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff No.1 in person with Sh. K.R. Rana, Advocate.

Submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff are heard. Case file is perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 to all the defendants, on filing of PF & RC, for the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file the original documents on record.

Adjourned for further proceedings on **27.08.2018**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
11.04.2018