

CS No.98/2018
Mumtaj Bano & Ors. vs. Khurshid Alam & Ors.

27.08.2018

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, Advocate, for the plaintiffs with plaintiff No.1 in person.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, Advocate, for defendant No.2, 6 & 7.
Sh. Nasimuddin, Advocate, for defendant No.1, 3 & 4.
Defendant No.5 in person.
None for defendant No.8 since morning despite repeated calls.

Defendant No.8 has been duly served on 03.05.2018. But, none is appearing on her behalf and no written statement has been filed on her behalf. Therefore, defence of defendant No. 8 is hereby struck off and she is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed the replication to the written statements of defendant No.1, 3 & 4 and defendant No.2, 6 & 7. He has also filed the original documents with list of documents. The same be checked and taken on record. Copies of the same are supplied to the respective Ld.counsels for the defendants.

Defendant No.5 has furnished her fresh address as, "House No.1-X-4929 F-11, East Old Seelam Pur, Delhi-110 031, Ph.9582557675, 9643984325 (landlord Azmat)". The same be taken on record.

Ld.counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file an amended memo of parties, mentioning therein, the fresh address of defendant No.5, within two weeks.

A request has been made by defendant No.5 for grant of some time to file her written statement.

On her request, adjourned for filing the written statement by defendant No.5 and for admission / denial of the documents and framing of issues on **16.11.2018**. Parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission / denial of the documents.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
27.08.2018

nr