

**CS No. : 98/18**

**Mumtaz Bano & Ors. Vs. Khurshid Alam & Ors.**

**18.09.2019**

Present: Mr. K.R. Rana, advocate for the plaintiff with plaintiff no.1 in person.

Mr. Nasimuddin, advocate for the defendants no.1, 3, 4, 5 and 8.

Mr. Akbar Rashid, advocate for the defendants no.2, 6 and 7.

All the defendants in person except the defendant no.6 and 7.

Written statement on behalf of the defendant no.8 had already been filed on 15.07.2019. The learned counsel for the plaintiff has filed the replication to the written statement of the defendant no.8. Copy of the same is supplied to the defendant no.8.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file the birth certificates of plaintiffs no.3 to 5.

On his request, adjourned for filing the birth certificates of the plaintiffs no.3 to 5 and for arguments on the application under Order XXXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC dated 11.04.2018 on **22.11.2019**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts  
18.09.2019**

**pk**