

04.02.2020

Present : Sh. K.R. Rana, Advocate, for the plaintiffs with plaintiff No.1
in person.
Sh. Nasimuddin, Advocate, for defendants No.1, 3, 4, 5 & 8.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, Advocate, or defendants No. 2, 6 & 7.

It has been submitted by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff No.3 has attained the age of majority and therefore, some time may be granted to him to move an appropriate application, in this regard.

On his request, adjourned for filing the appropriate application in this regard and for remaining arguments on the application under Order XXXII Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and for admission / denial of the documents and framing of issues, on **17.04.2020**.

Parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission / denial of the documents.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
04.02.2020