

CS No.98/18
Mumtaz Bano vs. Khurshid Alam & Ors.

18.09.2021

Present : Sh. K.R. Rana, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nasimuddin, learned counsel for defendant no.1, 3, 4, 5
and 8.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, learned counsel for defendant no.2, 6 and 7.

Matter is fixed for filing of amended memo of parties / admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

Amended memo of parties filed. Copy is stated to have been sent through post.

Steps not taken by the parties for admission-denial of documents. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given in terms of order dated 30.03.2021.

List for purpose fixed on **07.01.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.09.2021