

CS No. 98/18

MUMTAJ BANO & ORS Vs. KHURSHID ALAM & ORS

09.12.2022

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, learned counsel for plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no.1 in person.
Defendant no.5 is stated to have expired.
Sh. Nazim Hussain, learned counsel for defendant no.1, 3, 4 and 8 alongwith defendant no.1 and 3.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, learned counsel for defendant no.2, 6 and 7.

Matter is fixed for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for substitution of legal heirs of defendant no.5 on behalf of plaintiff already filed on 09.06.2022.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the legal heir of defendant no.5 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Approved courier/Regd. Post, for **08.02.2023**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.12.2022 pk