

CS No.98/18  
Mumtaj Bano & Ors. vs. Khurshid Alam & Ors.

05.04.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today vide notice dated  
05.04.2023.

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.  
Defendant no.5 is stated to have expired.  
LR of defendant no.5 Sh. Moinuddin in person.  
Defendant no.2 in person.  
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for service of LR of defendant no.5 to the  
application of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for  
substitution of legal heir of defendant no.5 / further proceedings.

LR of defendant no.5 is directed to file reply to the aforesaid  
application, if any with an advance copy to the opposite party against  
receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application, on  
**03.07.2023.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.04.2023 pk