

28.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person with ld. counsel Sh. K.R. Rana, for
plaintiffs.
None for defendant no.1,3,4 and 8.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, ld. counsel for defendant no.2, 5 to 7.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings. It is submitted by ld.
counsel for plaintiffs that he has filed an application under Order I rule 10
r/w Sec.151 CPC for impleadment of LRs of first wife of deceased Sh.
Abdul Hai in the array of parties and request for issuance of notice. Heard.
Issue notice to LRs of first wife i.e. Hameeda Bi of deceased Sh.
Abdul Hai on filing of PF and RC (for outstation only) returnable
for **05.10.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.08.2023

sk