

CS98/18
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

05.10.2023

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Nasimuddin, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1,3,4 and 8.
Sh. Akbar Rashid, ld. Cousnel for defendant no. 2,5,6 and 7.

Notice issued as per last order not received back. Be awaited.
In the meantime, fresh notice be issued on the steps taken by plaintiff.
Notice be also issued through speed post along with tracking report on NDOH.

Put up on 25.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.10.2023 sb