

CS98/18  
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

25.11.2023

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with the plaintiff.  
Sh. Nasimuddin, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,3,4 and 8.  
Sh. Akbar Rashid, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2,5,6 and 7.

An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for impleading the legal heirs of first wife of deceased Abdul Hai is pending. Ld. counsel for plaintiff wishes to withdraw the same as the same does not mention the names of all the legal heirs of the first wife of the deceased Abdul Hai with the liberty to file afresh. In view of the submission, the present application is hereby dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to plaintiff to file the same afresh, if allowed in law. Let the signatures of ld. counsel for plaintiff be taken on this ordersheet as a proof of correct recording of the submissions.

Fresh application be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 27.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
25.11.2023 sb