

CS98/18
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, ld. counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.1.
Sh. Nasimuddin, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,3,4 and 8.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for defendant no. 5,6 and 7.

Reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 1,3,4 and 8 on 11.03.2024. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received a call from the counsel for defendant no.2,5,6 and 7 that he is admitted in the hospital as suffering from jaundice. It is submitted that in these circumstances, matter be adjourned.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 27.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.05.2024 sb