

CS 98/18  
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

21.10.2024

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1.  
Ld. counsel for D-1, D-3, D-4 and D-8.  
Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, ld. counsel for D-2, D-5 and D-7

Counsel for plaintiff along with D-2, D-4, D-5 and D-7 have moved a joint application for referring the matter to mediation. Counsel for other defendants submits that he has no objection to the same. He also submits that his clients are also willing to go to mediation.

Accordingly, matter is referred to mediation for 11.11.2024 at 2:00 pm.

List before this court on 22.01.2025. In case the matter does not get settled, plaintiff to clarify in terms of last order.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
21.10.2024