

CS
MUMTAZ BANO VS. KHURSHID ALAM

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with P-1.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-3 and D-8.
None for other defendants.

File taken up today as 27.07.2025 was a Court holiday.

No written statement filed by LRs of D-9 and D-10.
Plaintiff has moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC praying that in view of impleadment made on last date, now, the plaint requires amendment as shares of parties to the suit qua the suit property have changed.

Appearing defendants accept notice of the said application and submit that they have no objection in case the application is allowed. Said submission is taken on record.

The said application has already been served on D-2, D-4 to D-7. No reply has been filed on behalf of the said defendants till date. One opportunity granted.

Let the application be also served on D-9 (through LRs) and D-10 within 15 days from today. They are at liberty to file reply to the said application.

List for reply and arguments on the said application and further proceedings on 29.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.07.2025