

CS 98/18  
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

26.11.2025

Present: Mr. K.R.Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Mr. Nasimuddin and Mr. Nazim Hussain, Ld. Counsel for  
D-1, D-3 and D-8.  
None for D-2, D-4 to D-7  
LRs of D-9 and D-10 are ex-parte.

Amended written statement filed by D-1, D-3 and D-8.  
Replication thereto also filed. Copies exchanged.

Plaintiff's application seeking condonation of delay in  
filing of her aforesaid replication is disposed of. Replication is taken  
on record.

No amended written statement filed by D-2, D-4 to D-7.  
Their right to file an amended written statement is closed.

Parties are at liberty to file their affidavits of  
admission/denial, if not already done.

List for admission/denial of documents and framing of  
issues on 02.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.11.2025