

CS 98/18
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

03.01.2026

Present: Sh. K.R. Rana, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with P-1.
Sh. Nasimuddin & Sh. Nazim Hussain, Ld. counsel for D-1,
D-3 and D-8.
LRs of D-9 and D-10 are ex-parte.
None for other defendants.

PW-1/Mumtaj Bano is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs, on instructions, submits that
plaintiffs do not want to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands
closed.

List of witnesses by defendants filed. Copy supplied.

List for DE on 07.02.2026. Affidavit of all the witnesses of
defendant be filed at least 15 days prior to NDOH with copy thereof to
other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.01.2026