

CS 98/18  
MUMTAJ BANO Vs. KHURSHID ALAM

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. K.R. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with P-1.  
Mr. Nasimuddin and Mr. Nazim Hussain, Ld. Counsel for  
D-1, D-3 and D-8.  
Other defendants are ex-parte.

DW-1 Mohd. Shakil examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

The Counsel for appearing defendants submit on  
instructions that D-1, D-3 and D-8 do not wish to lead any further  
evidence. Thus, DE of the said defendants is closed.

List for final arguments on 16.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.03.2026